B.7 EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS
PLLE linear LED lighting-Harsh & Heavy Industrial Area
Ambient
temperature
No. of years at
24 hours usage
No. of years at
12 hours usage

PLLE linear LED lighting-Harsh & Heavy Industrial Area
Ordering logic
Ordering information
Dimension
Polar curve
Ceiling mounting Wall mounting
Pipe mounting
Part No. Product Type Ambient Ta Lumen Output Colour Temp System Watt
CCL1652792 PLLE-2-C2-3L-1/6-120-N -40˚C~+55˚C
3000
5700K
30W
CCL1652808 PLLE-2-C2-3L-EM1-1/6-120-N -25˚C~+55˚C
CCL1652888 PLLE-2-C2-4L-1/6-120-N -40˚C~+55˚C
4000 40W
CCL1652904 PLLE-2-C2-4L-EM3-1/6-120-N -25˚C~+55˚C
CCL1652952 PLLE-4-C2-5L-1/6-120-N -40˚C~+55˚C
5000 60W
CCL1652968 PLLE-4-C2-5L-EM1-1/6-120-N -25˚C~+55˚C
CCL1653048 PLLE-4-C2-8L-1/6-120-N -40˚C~+55˚C
8000 80W
CCL1653064 PLLE-4-C2-8L-EM3-1/6-120-N -25˚C~+55˚C
* Any other types, please contact Crouse-Hinds sales.
Unit：mm
PLLE -2 -W -2L -EM1 -1/6-225 -C -N
Product
Group
Length Color Temp Lumen output Emergency Duration
Wire and Entry size
type
Coating Safety Switch
Hazardous
linear LED
-2=2 feet length
-4=4 feet length
-C1=cold temp,
5000K
-C2=cold temp,
5700K
-C3=cold temp,
6500K
-W1=warm temp,
3000K
-W2=warm temp,
4000K
-2L=2000Lm
(2 feet,  warm color only)
-3L=3000Lm
(2 feet, cold color only)
-3L=3000Lm
(2 feet,  warm color only)
-4L=4000Lm
(2 feet, cold color only)
-4L=4000Lm
(4 feet, warm color only)
-5L=5000Lm
(4 feet, cold color only)
-7L=7000Lm
(4 feet, warm color only)
-8L=8000Lm
(4 feet, cold color only)
Default=non-emgendy version
-EM1=1.5 Hours 25% output
-EM2=3 Hours 25% output
-EM3*=3 Hours 20% output
-1/6-120=6mm2 Single-ended
1 x M20
-1/6-220=6mm2 Single-ended
2 x M20
-1/6-125=6mm2 Single-ended
1 x M25
-1/6-225=6mm2 Single-ended
2 x M25